Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY
FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022

LAND

VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS

SECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

UNITARY
NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &
UNSECURED

289,665,047,181

..... ASSESSED VALUATIONS. . ......
PERSONAL
IMPROVEMENTS PROPERTY

316,334,871,878

2,684,492,825

1,304,266,175
387.874

12,373,572,815
1,548,725,343

3.989,146,874

622,606,710,042

0
0

19,654,928,422

12,373,572,815
1,548,725,343

602,951,781,620

0
0

3,298,985,149

............ GROSS LESS HOME
TOTAL REGULAR REGULAR OWNERS GROSS LESS
GROSS EXEMPTIONS EXEMPTIONS EXEMPTIONS  ALL EXEMPTIONS
608,684,411,884 19,654,928,422 589,029,483,462 3,298,985,149 585,730,498,313

12,373,572,815
1,548,725,343

599,652,796.471

762,925,406 10,306,381,234
62,250,099 1,486,087,370
290,490,222,686 328,127,340,482
0 4,515,314,904

290,490,222 686

VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)

SECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &
UNSECURED

87,970,904,914

20,020,832

87,990,925,746

13,315,174,322

17,830,489,226

2,235,803,235

15,594,685,991

2,041,941

15,592,644,050

332,642.655,386

D70 W FE o0 0 AN e

97,709,510,434

616,511,290

98,326,021,724

17.304.321.196

EEED U S 0N P A

123,379,403

0

123,379,403

640.437,199,268

po-m =N SN PR EvIVITS0 0]

185,803,794,751

636,532,122

186.,440,326,873

21.890,731.657

L0, 0D UYL

4,236,815,473

0

4,236,815,473

618,546.467.611

pOREONOMW A0 Fa A0 NI & §

181,566,979,278

636,532,122

182,203,511,400

3.301.027.090

1,180,605,371

0

1,180,605,371

615,245.440.521

PO ROITSm d9 M i SO TSN §

180,386,373,907

636,532,122

181,022,906,029

[«

87.990,925,746

QL II e, (3

1,252,812,438

2,682,661,274

3,935473,712

321,778,629

3,613,695,083

99,578,834,162

LA 10,007, 1 Ve

2.806,040,677

ool 0N N A

190,375.800,585

RE-AHOTES el s NS e

4,558,594,102

jm SIS0 0 TOA o S EET Y

185,817.206.483

=29,0 1L, Y, 300

(=]

1,180.605.371

3,613,695,083

184.636.601.112

LIS JR0.N A0 e e e

(A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY,
SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.

24



