Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022

	<u>LAND</u>	ASSESSED VA	LUATIONS PERSONAL <u>PROPERTY</u>	TOTAL <u>GROSS</u>	REGULAR <u>EXEMPTIONS</u>	GROSS LESS REGULAR <u>EXEMPTIONS</u>	HOME OWNERS <u>EXEMPTIONS</u>	GROSS LESS ALL EXEMPTIONS
VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	289,665,047,181	316,334,871,878	2,684,492,825	608,684,411,884	19,654,928,422	589,029,483,462	3,298,985,149	585,730,498,313
UNITARY NON UNITARY	762,925,406 62,250,099	10,306,381,234 1,486,087,370	1,304,266,175 387,874	12,373,572,815 1,548,725,343	0 <u>0</u>	12,373,572,815 <u>1,548,725,343</u>	0 <u>0</u>	12,373,572,815 1,548,725,343
NON UNITART	02,230,099	1,400,007,370	307,074	1,040,720,040	<u>u</u>	1,540,725,545	<u>u</u>	1,540,725,545
TOTAL SECURED	290,490,222,686	<u>328,127,340,482</u>	<u>3,989,146,874</u>	622,606,710,042	<u>19,654,928,422</u>	<u>602,951,781,620</u>	<u>3,298,985,149</u>	<u>599,652,796,471</u>
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	<u>4,515,314,904</u>	<u>13,315,174,322</u>	<u>17,830,489,226</u>	<u>2,235,803,235</u>	15,594,685,991	<u>2,041,941</u>	<u>15,592,644,050</u>
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	290.490.222.686	<u>332,642,655,386</u>	<u>17,304,321,196</u>	<u>640.437.199.268</u>	<u>21,890,731,657</u>	<u>618,546,467,611</u>	<u>3.301.027.090</u>	<u>615,245,440,521</u>
VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	87,970,904,914	97,709,510,434	123,379,403	185,803,794,751	4,236,815,473	181,566,979,278	1,180,605,371	180,386,373,907
NON UNITARY	20,020,832	616,511,290	<u>0</u>	636,532,122	<u>0</u>	<u>636,532,122</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>636,532,122</u>
TOTAL SECURED	<u>87,990,925,746</u>	<u>98,326,021,724</u>	<u>123,379,403</u>	<u>186,440,326,873</u>	<u>4,236,815,473</u>	<u>182,203,511,400</u>	<u>1,180,605,371</u>	<u>181,022,906,029</u>
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	<u>1,252,812,438</u>	<u>2,682,661,274</u>	<u>3,935,473,712</u>	<u>321,778,629</u>	<u>3,613,695,083</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>3,613,695,083</u>
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	<u>87.990.925.746</u>	<u>99.578.834.162</u>	2.806.040.677	<u>190.375.800.585</u>	4.558.594.102	<u>185.817.206.483</u>	<u>1.180.605.371</u>	184.636.601.112

(A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY, SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.